 PG 1 OF 4
August 2009R AOSCE15700
Commercial Electric Water Heaters
DURA-POWER
180°F BOOSTER MODELS
Dura-Power® commercial electric water heaters are designed to boost the water temperatures
for applications such as commercial dishwashers, which require very high temperature sanitizing
rinse—typically 180°F. Both 5-gallon countermount “CMC” models and 20-gallon “SU” models are

gk 9.0919.14.855.655.36sertiL
WATTAGE AND VOLTAGE
KW INPUT
AVAILABLE MODEL NUMBER OF
IMMERSION
HEATERS
IMMERSION
HEATER
WATTAGE
FULL LOAD CURRENT IN AMPERES
CMC SERIES SU SERIES
ESAHP EERHTESAHP ELGNIS
208V 240V 277V 480V 208V 240V 480V
6 CMC-6 SU-6 1 6,000 28.8 25 21.7 12.5 16.7 14.4 7.2
9 CMC-9 SU-9 1 9,000 43.3 37.5 32.5 18.8 25 21.7 10.8
12 CMC-12 SU-12 1 12,000 57.7 50 43.3 25 33.3 28.9 14.4
15 CMC-15 SU-15 1 15,000 72.1 62.5 54.2 31.3 41.6 36.1 18
18 CMC-18 SU-18   1* 18,000 86.5 75 65 37.5 50 43.3 21.7
20 CMC-20 SU-20 2 10,000 96.2 83.3 72.2 41.7 55.5 48.1 24.1
24 CMC-24 SU-24 2 12,000 115.4 100 86.6 50 66.6 57.7 28.9
30 CMC-30 SU-30 2 15,000 144.2 125 108.3 62.5 83.3 72.2 36.1
36 CMC-36 SU-36 2 18,000 173.1 150 130 75 99.9 86.6 43.3
45 CMC-54 SU-45 3 15,000 216.3 187.5 162.5 93.8 124.9 108.3 54.1
54 CMC-54 SU-54 3 18,000 N/A 225 194.9 112.5 149.9 129.9 65
*208V models use on additional immersion heater
**Each immersion heater contains three electric elements
July 2011R
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION